and Sub-Division
Madhupur, New Anchal – Margamunda, District:
Deoghar measuring about 13 kathas, in connec-
tion with Case No. ACR/2/2024 (Subhendu Hazra
& Anr. versus Nil) are requested to bring 25% of
the present market price as the base price which
Rs. 9,10,000 (nine lakh ten thousand) only to the
undersigned on or before 1st July, 2024 or be
present before the Hon'ble Judge of the Hon'ble
High Court, Calcutta on 4th July, 2024 or soon
thereafter as and when the matter will be taken
up next.

IPSITA GHOSH
Advocate 

High Court, Calcutta